

Levelling Register.—*Continued.*

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	13,345				264.76	Brought up.
64	13,570	7.46	1.34	6.12	270.88	
5	13,790	11.00	1.32	9.68	280.56	
6	13,920	6.57	4.30	2.27	282.83	
7	14,280	4.30	1.24	3.06	285.89	
8	14,490	4.56	4.56	0.00	285.89	
9	14,720	4.56	2.20	2.36	288.25	
70	15,190	5.26	4.03	1.23	289.48	
1	15,660	2.52	2.24	.28	289.76	
2	16,035	3.58	1.21	2.37	292.13	
3	16,420	9.78	3.91	5.87	298.00	Bench mark, No. 2.
4	16,830	2.34	7.25	4.91	293.09	August 27.
5	17,420	2.81	2.87	0.06	293.03	
6	17,960	7.48	1.96	5.52	298.55	
7	18,210	6.35	0.97	5.38	303.93	
8	18,670	4.63	2.03	2.60	306.53	
9	19,220	2.80	4.54	1.74	304.79	
80	19,810	8.41	3.55	4.86	309.65	
1	19,990	4.98	0.37	4.61	314.26	
2	20,260	11.66	0.32	11.34	325.60	
3	20,620	7.43	0.14	7.29	332.89	Cedar swamp.
4	20,850	8.63	0.11	8.52	341.41	
5	21,220	3.08	0.78	2.30	343.71	
6	21,490	5.87	0.89	4.98	348.69	
7	21,720	10.33	1.33	9.00	357.69	
8	21,910	9.17	1.54	7.63	365.32	Birch and Maple.
9	22,160	9.80	0.52	9.28	374.60	
90	22,320	11.27	0.47	10.80	385.40	
1	22,460	11.30	1.09	10.21	395.61	
2	22,620	10.30	1.67	8.63	404.24	
3	23,020	12.11	1.05	11.06	415.30	
4	23,420	10.23	4.50	5.73	421.03	
5	23,920	4.50	5.10	0.60	420.43	
6	24,120	6.08	4.50	1.58	422.01	
7	24,352	4.50	7.07	2.57	419.44	Bench mark, No. 4.
8	24,865	0.77	2.47	1.70	417.74	August 28, at 163 of 513
9	25,242	10.64	1.19	9.45	427.19	reserved road run-
100	25,645	6.38	1.17	5.21	432.40	ning east and west.
1	25,955	11.60	1.25	10.35	442.75	
2	26,365	7.50	1.18	6.32	449.07	
3	26,870	9.65	4.33	5.32	454.39	
4	27,320	2.61	10.44	7.83	446.56	
5	27,655	2.62	10.28	7.66	438.90	
6	28,065	2.84	4.94	2.10	436.80	
7	28,555	2.31	10.73	8.42	428.38	
8	29,015	1.00	7.01	6.01	422.37	
9	29,275	1.47	10.24	8.77	413.60	
110	29,475	1.82	11.01	9.19	404.41	
1	29,713	0.06	10.70	10.64	393.77	
2	30,030	2.34	1.30	1.04	394.81	Bench mark, No. 5.
3	30,277	7.23	1.88	5.35	400.16	August 29.
4	30,615	5.28	2.30	2.98	403.14	
5	30,975	1.66	8.95	7.29	395.85	
6	31,267	1.10	5.59	4.49	391.36	
7	31,483	5.62	1.97	3.65	395.01	
8	31,788	6.73	1.07	5.66	400.67	
9	32,093	5.97	2.58	3.39	404.06	
120	32,416	7.19	1.70	5.49	409.55	
1	32,672	12.51	1.20	11.31	420.86	
2	32,952	12.30	1.37	10.93	431.79	
3	33,252	10.45	4.00	6.45	438.24	
4	33,567	4.00	4.75	.75	437.49	
5	33,855	2.48	11.11	8.63	428.86	Cedar swamp.
6	34,320	3.60	10.58	6.98	421.88	
7	34,458	0.74	7.82	7.08	414.80	
8	34,718	5.61	4.94	0.67	415.47	
9	34,961	3.94	0.19	3.75	419.22	
	34,961				419.22	Carried up.